Ordinance No. 596

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SIDNEY, MONTANA, AMENDING TITLE 2, CHAPTER 8, OF THE CITY CODE OF THE CITY OF SIDNEY, MONTANA.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Sidney desires to amend Title 2, Chapter 8, Parking Commission, to modify the composition of the Parking Commission of the City of Sidney; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED AS FOLLOWS by the City Council of the City of Sidney that Chapter 8 of Title 2 of the City Code of the City of Sidney is hereby amended as follows:

2-8-2: APPOINTMENT:

The Parking Commission shall consist of the City Chief of Police, the City Director of Public Works, the City Fire Marshall, one member of the City Commission, and two (2) residents of the city of Sidney who will be nominated by the Mayor and approved by the City Commission.

1 st reading:			
2 nd reading:			
Commissioner The Motion was seconded by Commissio Commissioners vote "AYE":	ner _		On roll call vote of the
, and th	he	following	Commissioners vote "NAY": Absent and not voting:
WHEREUPON the Motion was n		 d and the Ord	linance declared adopted this

WHEREUPON, the Motion was passed and the Ordinance declared adopted this _____ day of ______, 2022.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk/Treasurer